

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No. 550 of 2025

Vikash Kumar		---	Appellant
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand		---	Respondent

CORAM: **Hon’ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay**
Hon’ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava

For the Appellant:	Mr. B.M.Tripathi, Sr. Advocate
For the State:	Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P.

I.A. (Cr.) No. 9162 of 2025

03 / 01.08.2025 Mr. Pankaj Kumar, learned P.P. is directed to file an objection to I.A. (Cr.)

No. 9162 of 2025.

2. Let this matter be listed on 28.08.2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J)

P.K.S.